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OPENGEWERKTE TEKENING
ACCESSOIRES HYDRAULISCHE
model

CodeCol teken model begindatum     einddatum

TEGELIJKERTIJDACCUMULATIE PCM 3.2
R8217966-01 - 05/02/2018

  1         3060531                    CKZ 30 HH                                                                        09-2017               -
  2         3060532                    CKZ 50 HH                                                                        09-2017               -
  3         3078154                    2 KW INTEGRATION HEATER                                        09-2017               -
  4         3078155                    EXPANSION VESSEL FOR CKZ HH                               09-2017               -
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ZUBEHÖR HYDRAULIK
Gerätemodelle

ArtikelnrSpalte Betroffene Modelle Baubeginn       Bauende
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UNAUSGEGLICHENE AKKUMULATIONEN PCM 3.2
R8217966-01 - 05/02/2018

  1         3060531                    CKZ 30 HH                                                                        09-2017               -
  2         3060532                    CKZ 50 HH                                                                        09-2017               -
  3         3078154                    2 KW INTEGRATION HEATER                                        09-2017               -
  4         3078155                    EXPANSION VESSEL FOR CKZ HH                               09-2017               -
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.2EXPLOSIONADO RECAMBIOS
ACCESORIOS HIDRÁULICOS
Modelo

ReferenciaCol Aparatos concernados Principio       Fin
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ACUMULACIONES INERCIALES PCM 3.2
R8217966-01 - 05/02/2018

  1         3060531                    CKZ 30 HH                                                                        09-2017               -
  2         3060532                    CKZ 50 HH                                                                        09-2017               -
  3         3078154                    2 KW INTEGRATION HEATER                                        09-2017               -
  4         3078155                    EXPANSION VESSEL FOR CKZ HH                               09-2017               -
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.2ESPLOSO RICAMBI
ACCESSORI IDRAULICA
Modello

CodiceCol Modello Date inizio Data fine
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ACCUMULI INERZIALI PCM 3.2
R8217966-01 - 05/02/2018

  1         3060531                    CKZ 30 HH                                                                        09-2017               -
  2         3060532                    CKZ 50 HH                                                                        09-2017               -
  3         3078154                    RESISTENZA INTEGRATIVA 2 KW PER CKZ HH          09-2017               -
  4         3078155                    VASO ESPANSIONE 10 l COIBENT. PER CKZ HH        09-2017               -
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.2VUE ECLATEE
ACCESSOIRES HYDRAULIQUES
Modèle

CodeCol Modèle Date Début Date Fin
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ACCUMULATIONS INERTIALES PCM 3.2
R8217966-01 - 05/02/2018

  1         3060531                    CKZ 30 HH                                                                        09-2017               -
  2         3060532                    CKZ 50 HH                                                                        09-2017               -
  3         3078154                    Resistance appoint 2 kW -230 V - CKZ HH                     09-2017               -
  4         3078155                    Vase expansion pour CKZ HH                                          09-2017               -
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.2SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
ACCESSORIES FOR HYDRAULIK
Model

ReferenceCol Model type Begin       End
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INERTIAL ACCUMULATIONS PCM 3.2
R8217966-01 - 05/02/2018

  1         3060531                    CKZ 30 HH                                                                        09-2017               -
  2         3060532                    CKZ 50 HH                                                                        09-2017               -
  3         3078154                    2 KW INTEGRATION HEATER                                        09-2017               -
  4         3078155                    EXPANSION VESSEL FOR CKZ HH                               09-2017               -
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0100  WATERKOKER
0101  ZIJSLUITING DEUR 30 LT + LOCK                             65117119                            •        
0102  KETEL 30 LT + INSULATION                                       65117127                            •        
0104  HYDRAULISCHE MONTAGE TEPEL Ø 1                    65117122                            •        
0107  KOPEREN PIJP TOP Ø 28 X 1                                     65117121                            •        
0108  KOPEREN PIJP LAGERE Ø 28 X 1                             65117120                            •        
0110  TULE PG11                                                                   65117123                            •        
0111  PLAAT ZEGEL IN NYLON 40 X 8.4                              65117124                            •        
0112  CAP VERNIKKELD MESSING Ø 1/2                            65117125                            •        
0113  WATER KRAAN Ø 3/8                                                  65117126                            •        
0115  CAP VERNIKKELD MESSING Ø 3/4                            65117128                            •        
0116  KIT ANTIVIB. VOETEN M8X40 DUBBEL FIL.              65117440                            •        
0117  KIT ANTI TRILLING VOETEN (4) M8X40                     65117441                            •        
0118  DEURSLOT                                                                   65117469                            •        
0119  30 LT POLYETHYLEEN ISOLEREND SHELL              65117468                            •        
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0100  SPEICHER BAUGRUPPE
0101  SEITLICHE SCHLIESSTÜR 30 LT + LOCK                 65117119                            •        
0102  KESSEL 30 LT + ISOLIERUNG                                    65117127                            •        
0104  HYDRAULISCH FITTING NIPPEL Ø 1                         65117122                            •        
0107  KUPFER ROHR OBERSEITE Ø 28 X 1                       65117121                            •        
0108  KUPFER-ROHR UNTERE Ø 28 X 1                             65117120                            •        
0110  KABELVERSCHRAUBUNG PG11                                65117123                            •        
0111  DICHTUNG AUS NYLON 40 X 8.4                               65117124                            •        
0112  KAPPE NICKEL-MESSING Ø 1/2                                 65117125                            •        
0113  WASSERHAHN Ø 3/8                                                   65117126                            •        
0115  KAPPE NICKEL-MESSING Ø 3/4                                 65117128                            •        
0116  KIT ANTIVIB. FÜSSE M8X40 DOUBLE FIL.                 65117440                            •        
0117  KIT ANTI VIBRATIONSFÜSSE (4) M8X40                   65117441                            •        
0118  TÜRSCHLOSS                                                              65117469                            •        
0119  30 LT POLYÄTHYLENISOLIERSCHALE                      65117468                            •        
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0100  BALON
0101  PUERTA DE CIERRE LATERAL 30 LT + BLOQUEO          65117119                            •        
0102  CALDERA 30 LT + AISLAMIENTO                               65117127                            •        
0104  NIPLE DE MONTAJE HIDRÁULICO Ø 1                      65117122                            •        
0107  TUBO DE COBRE Ø 28 X 1                                         65117121                            •        
0108  TUBO DE COBRE INFERIOR Ø 28 X 1                       65117120                            •        
0110  OJAL PG11                                                                    65117123                            •        
0111  SELLO DE LA PLACA EN NYLON 40 X 8.4                 65117124                            •        
0112  CAP LATON NIQUELADO Ø 1/2                                  65117125                            •        
0113  GRIFO DE AGUA Ø 3/8                                                65117126                            •        
0115  CAP LATON NIQUELADO Ø 3/4                                  65117128                            •        
0116  KIT PIES DE ANTIVIB. M8X40 DOBLE FIL.                 65117440                            •        
0117  KIT PIES ANTI VIBRACIÓN (4) M8X40                        65117441                            •        
0118  BLOQUEO DE PUERTA                                               65117469                            •        
0119  30 LT POLIETILENO AISLANTE SHELL                      65117468                            •        
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0100  BOLLITORE
0101  PORTA CHIUSURA LATERALE 30 LT+SERRATURA         65117119                            •        
0102  SERBATOIO 30 LITRI + ISOLANTE                             65117127                            •        
0104  RACCORDO IDRAULICO Ø 1                                      65117122                            •        
0107  TUBO SUPERIORE IN RAME Ø 28 X 1                       65117121                            •        
0108  TUBO INFERIORE IN RAME Ø 28 X 1                        65117120                            •        
0110  PASSACAVO PG 11                                                     65117123                            •        
0111  GUARNIZIONE PIATTA IN NYLON 40 X 8.4               65117124                            •        
0112  TAPPO IN OTTONE NICHELATO Ø 1/2                      65117125                            •        
0113  RUBINETTO DI SCARICO Ø 3/8                                  65117126                            •        
0115  TAPPO IN OTTONE NICHELATO Ø 3/4                      65117128                            •        
0116  KIT PIED. ANTIVIB. (4) M8X40 DOP. FILET.               65117440                            •        
0117  KIT PIEDINI ANTIVIBRANTI (4) M8X40                       65117441                            •        
0118  SERRATURA PORTA                                                   65117469                            •        
0119  GUSCIO ISOLANTE 30 LT IN POLIETILENE              65117468                            •        
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0100  BALLON
0101  PORTE FERMETURE LATÉRALE 30 LT + VERROU.         65117119                            •        
0102  CHAUDIÈRE 30 LT + ISOLATION                                65117127                            •        
0104  RACCORD HYDRAULIQUE Ø 1                                   65117122                            •        
0107  DESSUS DE TUYAU EN CUIVRE Ø 28 X 1                65117121                            •        
0108  TUYAU DE CUIVRE INFÉRIEUR Ø 28 X 1                  65117120                            •        
0110  OEILLET PG11                                                              65117123                            •        
0111  JOINT DE PLAQUE EN NYLON 40 X 8.4                    65117124                            •        
0112  BONNET LAITON NICKELÉ Ø 1/2                               65117125                            •        
0113  ROBINET D'EAU Ø 3/8                                                 65117126                            •        
0115  BONNET LAITON NICKELÉ Ø 3/4                               65117128                            •        
0116  KIT PIEDS D'ANTIVIB. M8X40 DOUBLE FIL.              65117440                            •        
0117  KIT PIEDS ANTI VIBRATION (4) M8X40                      65117441                            •        
0118  VERROU DE PORTE                                                    65117469                            •        
0119  COQUILLE ISOLANTE POLYÉTHYLÈNE 30 LT          65117468                            •        
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0100  HOT WATER TANK
0101  LATERAL CLOSING DOOR 30 LT + LOCK                 65117119                            •        
0102  BOILER 30 LT + INSULATING                                     65117127                            •        
0104  HYDRAULIC FITTING NIPPLE Ø 1                              65117122                            •        
0107  COPPER PIPE TOP Ø 28 X 1                                      65117121                            •        
0108  COPPER PIPE LOWER Ø 28 X 1                                 65117120                            •        
0110  GROMMET PG11                                                          65117123                            •        
0111  PLATE SEAL IN NYLON 40 X 8.4                                65117124                            •        
0112  CAP NICKEL-PLATED BRASS Ø 1/2                           65117125                            •        
0113  WATER TAP Ø 3/8                                                        65117126                            •        
0115  CAP NICKEL-PLATED BRASS Ø 3/4                           65117128                            •        
0116  KIT ANTIVIB. FEET (4) M8X40 DOUBLE FIL.              65117440                            •        
0117  KIT ANTIVIBRATION FEET (4) M8X40                        65117441                            •        
0118  LEVER CLOSURE DOOR                                             65117469                            •        
0119  INSULATING SHELL 30 LT IN POLYETHYLENE        65117468                            •        

A
cc

es
so

rie
s 

fo
r h

yd
ra

ul
ik

K
IT

 P
C

M
 3

.2

C
K
Z
 3

0
 H

H
 

C
K
Z
 5

0
 H

H
  

2
K
W

 I
N
T
E
G

R
. 
H
E
A
T
E
R
  

E
X
P
.V

E
S
S
E
L
 C

K
Z
 H

H
  

3



A
cc

es
so

ire
s 

hy
dr

au
lis

ch
e

K
IT

 P
C

M
 3

.2
Zu

be
hö

r H
yd

ra
ul

ik
K

IT
 P

C
M

 3
.2

A
cc

es
or

io
s 

hi
dr

áu
lic

os
K

IT
 P

C
M

 3
.2

A
cc

es
so

ri 
id

ra
ul

ic
a

K
IT

 P
C

M
 3

.2
A

cc
es

so
ire

s 
hy

dr
au

liq
ue

s
K

IT
 P

C
M

 3
.2

A
cc

es
so

rie
s 

fo
r h

yd
ra

ul
ik

K
IT

 P
C

M
 3

.2

4
R8224640

101

104

107

112

108

104

104

104

113

110

111

111 101

111

115

116
116

117

117

118

102

102



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0100  WATERKOKER
0101  ZIJSLUITING DEUR 50 LT + LOCK                             65117129                            •        
0102  KETEL 50 LT + INSULATION                                       65117130                            •        
0104  HYDRAULISCHE MONTAGE TEPEL Ø 1                    65117122                            •        
0107  KOPEREN PIJP TOP Ø 28 X 1                                     65117121                            •        
0108  KOPEREN PIJP LAGERE Ø 28 X 1                             65117120                            •        
0110  TULE PG11                                                                   65117123                            •        
0111  PLAAT ZEGEL IN NYLON 40 X 8.4                              65117124                            •        
0112  CAP VERNIKKELD MESSING Ø 1/2                            65117125                            •        
0113  WATER KRAAN Ø 3/8                                                  65117126                            •        
0115  CAP VERNIKKELD MESSING Ø 3/4                            65117128                            •        
0116  KIT ANTIVIB. VOETEN M8X40 DUBBEL FIL.              65117440                            •        
0117  KIT ANTI TRILLING VOETEN (4) M8X40                     65117441                            •        
0118  DEURSLOT                                                                   65117469                            •        
0119  50 LT ISOLEREND SHELL IN POLYETHYLEEN         65117467                            •        
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0100  SPEICHER BAUGRUPPE
0101  SEITLICHE SPERRTÜR 50 LT + LOCK                       65117129                            •        
0102  KESSEL 50 LT + ISOLIERUNG                                    65117130                            •        
0104  HYDRAULISCH FITTING NIPPEL Ø 1                         65117122                            •        
0107  KUPFER ROHR OBERSEITE Ø 28 X 1                       65117121                            •        
0108  KUPFER-ROHR UNTERE Ø 28 X 1                             65117120                            •        
0110  KABELVERSCHRAUBUNG PG11                                65117123                            •        
0111  DICHTUNG AUS NYLON 40 X 8.4                               65117124                            •        
0112  KAPPE NICKEL-MESSING Ø 1/2                                 65117125                            •        
0113  WASSERHAHN Ø 3/8                                                   65117126                            •        
0115  KAPPE NICKEL-MESSING Ø 3/4                                 65117128                            •        
0116  KIT ANTIVIB. FÜSSE M8X40 DOUBLE FIL.                 65117440                            •        
0117  KIT ANTI VIBRATIONSFÜSSE (4) M8X40                   65117441                            •        
0118  TÜRSCHLOSS                                                              65117469                            •        
0119  50 LT ISOLIERSCHALE IN POLYÄTHYLEN                65117467                            •        
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0100  BALON
0101  PUERTA DE BLOQUEO LATERAL 50 LT+BLOQUEO         65117129                            •        
0102  CALDERA 50 LT + AISLAMIENTO                               65117130                            •        
0104  NIPLE DE MONTAJE HIDRÁULICO Ø 1                      65117122                            •        
0107  TUBO DE COBRE Ø 28 X 1                                         65117121                            •        
0108  TUBO DE COBRE INFERIOR Ø 28 X 1                       65117120                            •        
0110  OJAL PG11                                                                    65117123                            •        
0111  SELLO DE LA PLACA EN NYLON 40 X 8.4                 65117124                            •        
0112  CAP LATON NIQUELADO Ø 1/2                                  65117125                            •        
0113  GRIFO DE AGUA Ø 3/8                                                65117126                            •        
0115  CAP LATON NIQUELADO Ø 3/4                                  65117128                            •        
0116  KIT PIES DE ANTIVIB. M8X40 DOBLE FIL.                 65117440                            •        
0117  KIT PIES ANTI VIBRACIÓN (4) M8X40                        65117441                            •        
0118  BLOQUEO DE PUERTA                                               65117469                            •        
0119  SHELL AISLANTES 50 LT EN POLIETILENO             65117467                            •        
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0100  BOLLITORE
0101  PORTA CHIUSURA LATERALE 50 LT+SERRATURA         65117129                            •        
0102  SERBATOIO 50 LT + ISOLANTE                                 65117130                            •        
0104  RACCORDO IDRAULICO Ø 1                                      65117122                            •        
0107  TUBO SUPERIORE IN RAME Ø 28 X 1                       65117121                            •        
0108  TUBO INFERIORE IN RAME Ø 28 X 1                        65117120                            •        
0110  PASSACAVO PG 11                                                     65117123                            •        
0111  GUARNIZIONE PIATTA IN NYLON 40 X 8.4               65117124                            •        
0112  TAPPO IN OTTONE NICHELATO Ø 1/2                      65117125                            •        
0113  RUBINETTO DI SCARICO Ø 3/8                                  65117126                            •        
0115  TAPPO IN OTTONE NICHELATO Ø 3/4                      65117128                            •        
0116  KIT PIED. ANTIVIB. (4) M8X40 DOP. FILET.               65117440                            •        
0117  KIT PIEDINI ANTIVIBRANTI (4) M8X40                       65117441                            •        
0118  SERRATURA PORTA                                                   65117469                            •        
0119  GUSCIO ISOLANTE 50 LT IN POLIETILENE              65117467                            •        
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0100  BALLON
0101  PORTE VERROUILLABLE LATÉRALE 50 LT+VERR.          65117129                            •        
0102  CHAUDIÈRE 50 LT + ISOLATION                                65117130                            •        
0104  RACCORD HYDRAULIQUE Ø 1                                   65117122                            •        
0107  DESSUS DE TUYAU EN CUIVRE Ø 28 X 1                65117121                            •        
0108  TUYAU DE CUIVRE INFÉRIEUR Ø 28 X 1                  65117120                            •        
0110  OEILLET PG11                                                              65117123                            •        
0111  JOINT DE PLAQUE EN NYLON 40 X 8.4                    65117124                            •        
0112  BONNET LAITON NICKELÉ Ø 1/2                               65117125                            •        
0113  ROBINET D'EAU Ø 3/8                                                 65117126                            •        
0115  BONNET LAITON NICKELÉ Ø 3/4                               65117128                            •        
0116  KIT PIEDS D'ANTIVIB. M8X40 DOUBLE FIL.              65117440                            •        
0117  KIT PIEDS ANTI VIBRATION (4) M8X40                      65117441                            •        
0118  VERROU DE PORTE                                                    65117469                            •        
0119  COQUILLE ISOLANTE 50 LT EN POLYETHYLENE    65117467                            •        
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0100  HOT WATER TANK
0101  LATERAL LOCKING DOOR 50 LT + LOCK                 65117129                            •        
0102  BOILER 50 LT + INSULATING                                     65117130                            •        
0104  HYDRAULIC FITTING NIPPLE Ø 1                              65117122                            •        
0107  COPPER PIPE TOP Ø 28 X 1                                      65117121                            •        
0108  COPPER PIPE LOWER Ø 28 X 1                                 65117120                            •        
0110  GROMMET PG11                                                          65117123                            •        
0111  PLATE SEAL IN NYLON 40 X 8.4                                65117124                            •        
0112  CAP NICKEL-PLATED BRASS Ø 1/2                           65117125                            •        
0113  WATER TAP Ø 3/8                                                        65117126                            •        
0115  CAP NICKEL-PLATED BRASS Ø 3/4                           65117128                            •        
0116  KIT ANTIVIB. FEET (4) M8X40 DOUBLE FIL.              65117440                            •        
0117  KIT ANTIVIBRATION FEET (4) M8X40                        65117441                            •        
0118  LEVER CLOSURE DOOR                                             65117469                            •        
0119  INSULATING SHELL 50 LT IN POLYETHYLENE        65117467                            •        
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0200  WEERSTAND
0201  JOINT DE FORME                                                        60001793                            •        
0202  VEILIGHEIDSKLEP (3 BAR)                                         65105836                            •        
0203  THERMOSTAAT RTS PLUS 300 DI 70/102                 65117107                            •        
0204  RESISTANCE RT G1"1/2  IP65 2000W 230V              65117106                            •        
0205  BLAD PAKKING  D: 24-17-2                                         64201915                            •        

0300  EXPANSIEVAT
0301  EXPANSIEVAT                                                              65070060                            •        
0302  DICHTING WATER-GAS 3/4                                         573520                                •        
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0200  WIDERSTAND
0201  FORMDICHTUNG                                                         60001793                            •        
0202  SICHERHEITSVENTIL                                                  65105836                            •        
0203  THERMOSTAT RTS PLUS 300 DI 70/102                   65117107                            •        
0204  WIDERSTAND RT G1"1/2  IP65 2000W 230V             65117106                            •        
0205  DICHTUNG 24X17X2                                                    64201915                            •        

0300  EXPANSIONSGEFÄSS
0301  EXPANSIONSGEFÄSS                                                 65070060                            •        
0302  WASSER/GAS-DICHTUNG 3/4                                    573520                                •        
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0200  RESISTENCIA
0201  JUNTA                                                                           60001793                            •        
0202  VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD 3 BAR                              65105836                            •        
0203  TERMOSTATO RTS PLUS 300 DI 70/102                   65117107                            •        
0204  RESISTENCIA RT G1"1/2  IP65 2000W 230V             65117106                            •        
0205  JUNTA PLANA D: 24-17-2                                            64201915                            •        

0300  VASO DE EXPANSION
0301  BUQUE DE EXPANSION                                              65070060                            •        
0302  JUNTA 3/4                                                                     573520                                •        
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0200  RESISTENZA
0201  GUARNIZIONE                                                              60001793                            •        
0202  VALVOLA SICUREZZA 3 BAR                                     65105836                            •        
0203  TERMOSTATO RTS PLUS 300 DI 70/102                   65117107                            •        
0204  RESISTENZA RT G1"1/2  IP65 2000W 230V               65117106                            •        
0205  GUARNI. PIANA D: 24-17-2                                          64201915                            •        

0300  VASO ESPANSIONE
0301  VASO DI ESPANSIONE                                                65070060                            •        
0302  GUARNIZIONE ACQUA-GAS 3/4                                 573520                                •        
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0200  RÉSISTANCE
0201  JOINT DE FORME                                                        60001793                            •        
0202  VALVE DE SECURITE (3 BAR)                                    65105836                            •        
0203  THERMOSTAT RTS PLUS 300 DI 70/102                   65117107                            •        
0204  RESISTANCE RT G1"1/2  IP65 2000W 230V              65117106                            •        
0205  JOINT PLAT D: 24-17-2                                                64201915                            •        

0300  VASE D'EXPANSION
0301  VASE EXPANSION                                                       65070060                            •        
0302  JOINT EAU-GAZ 3/4                                                     573520                                •        
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0200  RESISTANCE
0201  GASKET                                                                        60001793                            •        
0202  SAFETY VALVE (3 BAR)                                              65105836                            •        
0203  THERMOSTAT RTS PLUS 300 DI 70/102                   65117107                            •        
0204  ELEMENT RT G1"1/2  IP65 2000W 230V                    65117106                            •        
0205  SHEET GASKET D: 24-17-2                                         64201915                            •        

0300  EXPANSION VESSEL
0301  EXPANSION VESSEL                                                   65070060                            •        
0302  GASKET 3/4"                                                                 573520                                •        
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LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 
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VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.
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ABREVIACIONES
AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.
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ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza ad immersione.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

K
IT

 P
C

M
 3

.2
A

cc
es

so
ire

s 
hy

dr
au

liq
ue

s

LISTE DES ABRÉVIATIONS
EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.
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LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

K
IT

 P
C

M
 3

.2


	EN-1: 
	FR-1: 
	IT-1: 
	ES-1: 
	DE-1: 
	NL-1: 
	EN-2: 
	FR-2: 
	IT-2: 
	ES-2: 
	DE-2: 
	NL-2: 


